

**QUESTION NO 34**

**By Councillor Cowdy for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 October 2022**

Given the Council's commitment to spend 10% of its Transport budget to improve cycling facilities, what efforts is the Convener making to ensure:

- Question**           **(1)** Investment is directed to two of the city's best pieces of National Cycle Infrastructure; National Route 75 along the Water of Leith and Union Canal towpath; and National Route 754 along the Union Canal towpath connecting Wester Hailes to the city centre?
- Answer**             **(1)**
- Question**           **(2)** Non segregated priority and mandatory cycle lanes across the city are being properly maintained?
- Answer**             **(2)**
- Question**           **(3)** Secure overnight cycle parking is being provided to residents across the city, particularly those living in tenement flats?
- Answer**             **(3)**
- Question**           **(4)** More Bike racks are distributed on the streets across the city to avoid bikes locked to lamp posts or railings creating footpath obstructions?
- Answer**             **(4)**